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Wed Dec 28 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF - Gittisham Folk Dance 
Club - caller Jane Thomas (8pm) (g)  
 
Mon Dec 19 - Exeter Castle EX4 3PU - Office Xmas Party - caller Antony Brunt. (9:00pm) (f) 
 
Wed Dec 14 - Clavelshay Barn, Nr North Petherton, Somerset, TA6 6PJ - Office Xmas Party 
- caller Ray Goodswen. (9.30pm) (f) 
 
Fri Dec 09 - Offwell Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 9SB - Office Xmas Party - 
caller Holly Chapman. (8.00pm) (f) 
 
Thu Dec 08 - Willand Village Hall, Nr Tiverton, Devon, EX15 2PL - Willand Folk Dance Club 
- Xmas Party - caller Ray Goodswen. (7.30pm) (g+a) 
 
Sat Nov 26 - West Buckland, Wellington, Somerset - Ceilidh/Hog Roast - caller Holly 
Chapman (8.00pm) (f) 
 
Sat Nov 19 - St Peter's Church, Tiverton, Devon - Concert with Conspirito(8.00pm)(g) 
 
Wed Nov 16 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF - Gittisham Folk Dance 
Club - caller Eileen Nightingale (8pm) (h+g)  
 
Sat Oct 29 - Kentisbeare Village Hall, Nr Cullompton, Devon, EX15 2AB - Birthday and 
Wedding Anniversary Ceilidh (private) - caller Ray Goodswen (7:30pm) (g)  
 
Thu Oct 27 - Willand Village Hall, Nr Tiverton, Devon, EX15 2PL - Willand Folk Dance Club - 
caller Eileen Nightingale with StickY-B. (7.30pm) (g) 
 
Sat Oct 15 -  Village Hall, Lympsham Rd, Lympsham, Nr Weston-Super-Mare 
-  Birthday Ceilidh (private) - caller Antony Brunt (8pm) (a)  
 
Sat Oct 08 -  Folly Farm, Stowey, Pensford, Nr Bristol, BS39 4DW -  Wedding Ceilidh 
(private) - caller Antony Brunt (8pm) (a)  
 
Sat Oct 01 - Hill Farrance, Nr Taunton, Somerset - Wedding Reception - Background Music 
(private) (2:30pm) (g) 
 
Wed Sep 28 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF - Gittisham Folk Dance 
Club - caller Aileen Wills (8pm) (f)  
 
Sat Sept 24 - United Reform Church, 49 High St, Cannington, Somerset TA5 2HF - Wedding 
Ceilidh (private) - caller Jethro Anderson (8pm) (g)  
 
Wed Sept 21 - Halsway Manor, Crowcombe, Somerset, TA4 4BD - Folk Dance Club - caller 
Ted Farmer (8pm) (a) 
 
Sat Sep 17 - Knowle, Crediton, Devon - Birthday Party Ceilidh (private) - caller Ray 
Goodswen (7:30pm) (f)  
 
Mon Sep 5 - Offwell Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 9SB - Honiton Folk Dance Club - 
caller Jane Thomas (8pm) (f)  
 
Sun Sep 4 - The Pannier Market, Tiverton, Devon, EX14 9SB - Beer and Music Festival 12 
noon till 10pm - Stick playing (4-5pm) (f)  
 



Sat Sep 3 - Brook Farm, Sidford, Nr Sidmouth, Devon, EX10 9PT - Wedding Ceilidh (private) 
- caller Holly Chapman (8:30pm) (g)  
 
Sat Aug 27 - Clifton Club, Bristol, BS8 4DS - Wedding Ceilidh - caller Forbes 
Robertson (8:30pm) (a)  
 
Wed Aug 17 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF - Gittisham Folk Dance 
Club - caller Frances Hilson (8pm) (g)  
 
Sat Aug 6 - Ashill Village Hall, Cullompton, Devon, EX15 3NL - Birthday Party 
Ceilidh (private) - caller Antony Brunt (8:00pm) (a)  
 
Sat July 30 - Clyst Hydon, Nr Cullompton, Devon, EX15 2NT - Wedding Barn Dance 
(private) - caller Ray Goodswen (7:00pm) (g)  
 
Thu July 28 - Hestercombe, Cheddon Fitzpaine, Taunton, Somerset, TA2 8LG - Wedding 
Barn Dance (private) - caller Ray Goodswen (8:15pm) (a)  
 
Sat July 23 - Poleshill, Nr Wellington, Somerset, TA21 0RX - Party Ceilidh (private) - caller 
Simon Maplesden (7:00pm) (o)  
 
Fri July 22 - Bolham School, Bolham, Tiverton, Devon, EX16 7RA - Retirement Party 
Ceilidh (Tickets £10) - caller Holly Chapman (7:30pm) (g)  
 
Sat July 16 - Clyst Hydon Village Hall, Nr Cullompton, Devon, EX15 2NT - Family Ceilidh (in 
aid of school funds) - caller Simon Maplesden (4:00-7:00pm) (with StickY-B). 
 
Sat July 9 - The Corn Barn, Cullompton, Devon, EX15 1NF- Wedding Ceilidh (private) - 
caller Ray Goodswen (7:30pm) (g)  
 
Fri July 8 - Cullompton Community College, Exeter Rd, Cullompton, EX15 1DX - Fund 
Raising Ceilidh - caller Holly Chapman (7:00pm) (f)  
 
Sat July 2 - Corfe Village Hall, Newton Lane, Corfe, Taunton, Somerset, TA3 2LS - Birthday 
Party Ceilidh (private) - caller Holly Chapman (8:00pm) (a)  
 
Sat Jun 11 - Quantock Lodge, Over Stowey, Bridwater, Somerset TA5 1HD - Barn Dance 
(private) - caller Ray Goodswen (?pm) (a) 
 
Wed June 08 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF - Gittisham Folk Dance 
Club - caller Eileen Nightingale (8pm) (f) 
 
Sat June 04 - Egrove Farm, Williton, Somerset, TA4 4RW - Wedding Ceilidh (private) - caller 
Ray Goodswen (7:30pm) (f) 
 
Fri June 03 - The Dower House, Holcombe Rogus, Nr Wellington, Somerset TA21 
0PB - Music In The Garden with Con Spirito (6:15 pm) (g) 
 
Wed May 25 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF - Gittisham Folk Dance 
Club - caller Simon Maplesden (8pm) (a)  
 
Sat May 21 - Weycroft Hall, Nr Axminster, Devon, EX13 7LL - Tudor Dance Group Party 
(private) - Background music (11am-2pm) (o)  
 
Mon May 16 - Offwell Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 9SB - Honiton Folk Dance Club 
- caller Ted Farmer (8pm) (a)  
 



Sat May 14 - Willand Village Hall, Nr Tiverton, Devon, EX15 2PL - Willand Folk Dance Club - 
Tea Dance - StickY-B with Stradivarious - caller Rhodri Davies. (4.30 - 6pm) (o) 
 
Fri May 13 - St Swithun's Church, Woodbury, Nr Exeter, Devon, EX5 1EF - Concert with 
Con Spirito (7:30pm) (o) 
 
Sat May 7 - Crediton Congregational Church, Crediton. Devon, EX17 3LB - Birthday Party 
Ceilidh (private) - caller Simon Maplesden (7:00pm) (f)  
 
Fri Apr 29 - Mon May 02 - Eastbourne International Folk Dance Festival (a) 
 
Mon Apr 25 - Kentisbeare Village Hall - Ceilidh for French exchange - caller 
Holly Chapman (7:00pm) (g) 
 
Wed April 20 - Halsway Manor, Crowcombe, Somerset, TA4 4BD - Folk Dance Club - 
caller Ron Rudd (8pm) (a)  
 
Mon April 4 - Offwell Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 9SB - Honiton Folk Dance Club - 
caller Aileen Wills (8pm) (f)  
 
Wed Mar 30 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF - Gittisham Folk Dance 
Club - caller Ray Goodswen (8pm) (g)  
 
Sat Mar 19 - Kentisbeare Village Hall - Ceilidh for Voice Worx (private) - caller 
Holly Chapman (7:30pm) 
 
Sat Mar 12 - St John The Baptist Church, Sampford Peverell, Nr Tiverton, Devon - Concert 
with Con Spirito (7:30pm) (g) 
 
Thu Feb 10 - Willand Village Hall, Nr Tiverton, Devon, EX15 2PL - Willand Folk Dance Club - 
caller Robert Blackborough with StickY-B. (7.30pm) (g) 
 
Sat Jan 29 - Crediton Congregational Church, Crediton. Devon, EX17 3LB - Ceilidh - 
caller Holly Chapman (7:30pm) (f) 


